j2q Junkkari

MAPSL11_EN

SMALL SEED BOX

Junkkari Oy

62375 YLIHARMA FINLAND
TEL. +358-(0)10-480 2200
FAX +358-(0)10-480 2295
e-mail: junkkari@msk.fi
Internet: www.junkkari.fi

ENGLISHC €



DEAR CUSTOMER

Warning!

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS



GENERAL

PURPOSE OF USE

APPLICATIONS

FUNCTIONING PRINCIPLE

TAKING INTO USE

PACKAGE:

Hexagonal screw M12*45+3



INSTALLATION

ATTACHING TO THE
MACHINE

pcs

pcs
pcs

PICTURE 1




PICTURE 2.

Mounting plate

Support tube

INSTALLING THE CHAIN TIGHTENER AND SPROCKETS

Bracket where chain tightener is fixed is assembled to the holes in the sidewall of the drill. It’s
mounted under the fixing bolts of support tube. In addition one M8 bolt and nut is used.
Sprocket unit is mounted to the sidewall with 4 Mé bolts. Pre-cutted part is removed from

driveline cover.

PICTURE 3
Pew a %

> TIGHTENER

SUPPORT TUBE BOLTS

SPROCKET UNIT

PRE-CUTTED PART



MOUNTING OF HOSES

Hoses are mounted so that first other one of the knobs in metering device are placed on the
outlet part whole.Then by turning the outlet alo oter knob locks in it’s place.Please notice that

hoses should go above support tube. Ginally lower end of hose is pushed to the fitting in seed
metering device.

PICTURE 4 PICTURE 5



STANDARD GEAR 1:1.7

213 MaEeT2 15.75 1/ 100m?
4000
MAESTTD 11.80 1/ 100m?

LARGER GEAR 1:2.8

213 ' MAEeT"> 2575/ 100m?
MAEETS 19.30 r/ 100m?







PICTURE 8

SMALL FLAP POSITIONS

1. EMPTYING
2. CALIBRATION TEST
3. NORMAL SEED / SMALL SEED ON

4. START FERTILIZING

3

2 ()
W\

Fi

XN

SURFACE

PICTURE 10

NOTICE !

z13
z13 .'@

MapeT® 15.75 r / 100m?
Marer® 11.80 r/100m*

MAESTT® 25.75 r/ 100m?
MareTi® 19,30 r/100m

PICTURE 9




SOWING TABLE OF STARTER FERTILIZER FOR GROUND WHEEL NORMAL GEAR
213/22

k

10

g/ha
160

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Start-P

3m 6.5 r/100m’
4m 4.9 r/100m’

21261

Junkkari




SMALL SEED SOWING TABLE FOR GROUND WHEEL NORMAL GEAR 713/2

1. Puna-apila/Rodklover/Red clover/Rotklee

2. Timotei/Timotej/Timothy/Timotheegras

3. Raiheina/Rai-gras/Ryegrass/Raigras

4. Nurminata/Angssvinge/Meadow fescne/Wiesenschwingel

kg/ha

80 7/ h 7 7
/75 7

70 va - 7
65 / /

55 / / L/

50 11~ -
45 a -

35 -~
30 7 7
25 // / '//
20 ViWAVA
1 5 // //
-| O //// 4

B 3m 6.5 r/100m?
4m 4.9 r/100m’

N

N
Ny

21261

11



SOWING TABLE FOR STARTER FERTILIZER FOR FAST GROUND WHEEL GEAR 713/36

12

kg/ha
160

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

Start-P
3m 10.6 r/100m?
/ 4m 8.0 r/100m’
y 4
y
yi
/
y 4
y
/
7
y
/
7
/
7
/
7
/
/
/
/

Junkkari




SMALL SEED SOWING TABLE FOR FAST GROUND WHEEL GEAR 713/36

1. Puna-apila/Rodklover/Red clover/Rotklee

2. Timotei/Timotej/Timothy/Timotheegras

3. Raiheina/Rai-gras/Ryegrass/Raigras

4. Nurminata/Angssvinge/Meadow fescne/Wiesenschwingel

kg/ha ~

I T 314 3m 10.6 r/100m’
5732 S b S 4m 8.0 r/100m’

/

J
70 II I' y4
65 /
60 7 S
55 £ /7
45 i /
40 II I/ //
35 / l//
30 Illl
25
20
15
10 |
S

NL | TN
NN NN

21261

13



Example:

NOTE THAT THE VALUES IN THE SOWING TABLE ARE INTENDED AS A GUIDE DUE TO THE
DIFFERENT COMPQOSITION, SEED DRESSING ETC. OF THE MATERIAL TO BE SOWED.

14



=Y Junkkari

MAPSLT1_EN

SMALL SEED BOX

SPARE PART PICTURES

ENGLISH C1€5



HOPPER

16



PART CODE

AN

— — 00 N O~

N O

13

14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
40

17805
18280
22375
17942
17830
18285
17812
18322
22376
A670A9824
17822
18288
17796
18284
20999
20646
17783
E51331
18807
18324
18406
18320
18327
D30100
20828
D30100
BEC000003
E74337
A080S1514
B5COR2024
B580V 1544
D40002210
BE4000002
B5AOMB024
20678
20682
B560N1524
A04610
A50652
A02195
B86160001
A50710
A06151514

NAME

HOPPER. 3000

HOPPER. 4000

SPROCKET 722

ADJUSTING SCREW

MIXING AXLE. 3000

MIXING AXLE. 4000

SIEVE 3000

SIEVE. 4000

GEAR WHEEL

SCREW

SPROCKET 722

GEARWHEEL

METERING DEVICES ASSY. 3000
METERING DEVICES ASSY.. 4000
COVER 3000

COVER 4000

OUTLET

SEALING

SUPPORT 3000

SUPPORT 4000

TRIANGLE

DECALS 3000

DECALS 4000

HANDLE

FRAME PART

HANDLE

RING PIN

RUBBER HOLDER

SCREW M8X25 8.8 DIN?33 ZN
WASHER M12 DIN125A ZN
WASHER M 8 DIN440R ZN
POP-NIITTI KUPU 4,8X10 AL/ST
RING PIN 6X40 L=40 ZN
WASHER M10 DINT25A ZN
MOUNTING PART

COVER 2010

WASHER M 6 DIN440R ZN
SCREW. M8X20 A2 DIN 212 AlSI
NUT M8 A2 DIN934 AlSI
SCREW MéX16 A2 DIN 933 AlSI
PIN 6X36 DIN1481 ZNC

NUT IL M8 A2 DIN985 AlSI
SCREW Mé6X35 8.8 DIN 933 ZN

PCS
3000

1

1

NANOGOCPRMAOO—N———0—DMAN—— ——

PCS
4000

NEANGOTRAOO—N——="DNOO—HAN—————

17



DRIVELINE

18




PART CODE NAME PCS PCS

3000 4000
1 17825 TIGHTENER 1 1
2 20677 INTERMEDIATE AXEL 1 1
3 D14105 SPRING 2.25*18*90 4-9208 1 1
4 20672 ROLL CHAIN 1/2" 1 1
S D30000165 COUPLING 1/2In Iso R606-08B 2 2
6 D30000178 COUPLING 1/2In Iso R606-08B 2 2
7 20673 ROLL CHAIN 1/2" 1 1
8 B560N1524 WASHER M 6 Din9021 Zn 4 4
9 AGC113014 NUT I M12 Din985-8 Zn 1 1
10 A01560 SCREW M*6X10 /32799900 4 4
11 AO080L1514 SCREW M8X20 8.8 Din 933 Zn 4 4
12 AOAOL1514 SCREW M10X20 8.8 DIn933Zn 4 4
13 AG8113014 NUT Il M 8 Din985-8 Zn 4 4
14 B5COR2024 WASHER M12 Din125A Zn 3 3
15  AGAT113014 NUT Il M10 Din985-8 Zn 4 4
16  A080S1514 SCREW M8X25 8.8 Din933 Zn 4 4
17 BE4500002 RING PIN 4,5X32 ZIn 1 1

1 1

(0¢]

20984 SPROCKET



METERING DEVICES

20



PART

VONOUNWN=

CODE

AG8111014
17418
D160304
160302
160301
13944
135210000
CE62012RS
BH1210L11
B851A0001
A0C0S4524
A00750
53060140
B580H1624
A060A9024
125058
125059
125060
125055
125057
125062
125063
125054
125070

125073
125072
AG5111811
17790
D30119
17829
18283
17561
18142
D32100000
A670A9824

NAME

NUT M 8 DIN934-8 ZN
HOUSING

NUT 4-7738

HANDLE

BRACKET

SCALE

SCALE

BEARING 6201 2 RS

LOCK RING 32X1.2 DIN472

PIN 5X40 DIN1481 ZNC

SCREW M12X25 8.8 DIN912 ZN
SCREW M5X10 A2 DIN 7985 POZ
SCREW M8 X25 8.8 DIN 933 ZN
WASHER M 8 DIN125A ZN
SCREW. M6X10 4.8 DIN7985 ZN POZ
FEEDING HOUSING

BUSHING

PLATE

PIN

FLAP

SEALING

LOCK RING

FEEDING ROLLER

BOTTOM FLAP

SCREW M5*35

SPRING

ADJUSTMENT PART

NUT M5 A2 DIN934 AlSI

HOSE L=905

OUTLET 3-13294

FEEDING AXLE 3000

FEEDING AXLE 4000

BOTTOM FLAP AXLE 3000
BOTTOM FLAP AXLE 4000

PIN 4-5934

SCREW. 4.8*13 A2 DIN7981C POZ AlSI

PCS
3000

NNNNARS A A A A A A A A AN

PCS
4000

NINDMNMNN LR A A AamAam A, A, aN

128

21



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

